## **ORDINANCE NO. 2020-53**

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPOINTING A PRESIDING JUDGE FOR THE SAN MARCOS MUNICIPAL COURT OF RECORD FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

**SECTION 1.** Dallari Landry is hereby appointed as presiding judge of the San Marcos Municipal Court of Record for a term of two years.

**SECTION 2.** The term of office for the appointment under Section 1 shall commence on November 1, 2020.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** on first reading on August 4, 2020.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on second reading on August 18, 2020.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Approved:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk Michael J. Cosentino City Attorney